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MENDOCINO COUNTY LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION
RESOLUTION NO. 91-10

APPROVING REVISED FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 7,1991

WHEREAS, the Mendocino County Local Agency Formation
Commission, by authority granted in Division 3, Section 56383 of
the Cortese-Knox Local Government Reorganization Act of 1985, may
establish fees for service; and,

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the fees presented in
this resolution are based upon the Local Agency Formation
commission's actual cost of providing specific services; and,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the following service fees
are hereby adopted and that prior fees established by the Mendocino
County Local Agency Formation Commission are hereby superseded: as
shown by Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

The foregoing resolution was introduced by Commissioner
Redding, seconded by Commissioner Wasserman and carried, this 7th
day of October, 1991, by the following roll call vote:

AYES: Commissioners Alfano, Redding, Wasserman, de Vall &
Schneiter

NOES: None

ABSENT: None

WHEREUPON the Chairman declared the said resolution adopted,

Tl (Ppeeibor,

Cha{rman, Fre& Schneiter

ATTEST:: MARY SPANGLER
Executive Officer

o JAbs |l

Méry Spangl ]
Executivé Officer

”~




5 EXHIBIT A
LAFCO FEES ADOPTED 10/7/91
RESOLUTION NO. 91-10

PROPOSAL TYPE
Annexations and Detachments
Low S 500.00
Medium 1,500.00
High 2,500.00
Sphere of Influence Amendment *
Sphere of Influence 3,000.00
Dissolution 1,500.00
Formation 2,500.00
Incorporation ** 6,000.00

Deposit State Controller 10,000.00

Deposit EIR 10,000.00
Reorganization same as annexation
Reconsgideration for Rehearing 500.00

Government Code 56857
(Charged to party requesting hearing)
Petition 25.00 + .50 signature
Notices 35.00 each

Negative Declaration (LAFCO Preparation) 150.00

a. Fish & Game Fee - Neg. Dec. 1,250.00
b. Fish & Game Fee - EIR 850.00
¢. County Clerk Processing Fee 25.00

*** See note below (applies to a,b,& c)

Preapplication Conference 75.00 per hour
Waiver 100.00
Agendas 10.00 per year or

Stamped Envelopes Provided

Fees as presented are considered a deposit and final fees will be
set after all agency comments have been received and reviewed, and
must be paid in full prior to the Certificate of Filing being
issued. If an applicant feels fees have been set arbitrarily they
could be appealed to the Commission.

* Applications that include a Sphere of Influence Amendment will
be placed in a higher annexation category.

** Tpncorporation applications will be subject to all actual cost
for processing. This includes the State Contreller's fee for the
fiscal analysis, and the actual cost of the EIR. Deposits as noted
above are due at the time of the application along with the LAFCO
application fee.

xx* AB 3158 requires a fee be collected for Fish and Game for
Negative Declarations and Environmental Impact Reports when filed
with the County Clerk. This will be collected with LAFCO fees at

time of application. (A copy of AB 3158 will be provided to
applicant as part of LAFCO'S application package prior to submittal
of an application.) Any other agency fees that are applicable to

the filing of a Negative Declaration or Environmental Impact Report
will be applied to the applicant for payment.



